

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 443 OF 1999

M. CHELLAPPAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.MEERAN PILLAI(DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 03/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is said by the learned counsel for the appellant that he has received information that

the respondent has died. Advocate-on-Record appearing for the respondent shall verify this fact

and, if so, inform the appellant in writing as to the exact date of death of the respondent and the

names of the Legal Representatives, if any. This shall be done within a period of four weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master