

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 443 OF 1999

M. CHELLAPPAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.MEERAN PILLAI(DEAD)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr. C.K.R.Lenin Sekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jasneet Kaur,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. S. Prasad has disclosed the status of respondent No.1 by his letter dated 12.2.2005. He has also filed Vakaltnama on 6.10.2007 for legal representatives of respondent No.1. However, office has pointed out that the names of the legal representatives do not tally with the application filed by the appellant.

Both the parties are directed to confirm the correct names of all legal representatives before 1.9.2008.

List the matter on 1.9.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar