

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 443 OF 1999

M. CHELLAPPAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.MEERAN PILLAI(DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 17.10.2008)

Date: 19/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mr.O.K.R.Lenin Sekar, Adv.
Mr.R.K.Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

One week's time is granted to comply with the Office Report
dt.17.10.2008. In default, put up for final orders.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master