

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 443 OF 1999

M. CHELLAPPAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.MEERAN PILLAI (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default dated 12/01/2009)

Date: 21/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE (In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jasneet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Ms. Jasneet Kaur, advocate appears and waives
service of notice on behalf of legal representatives Mo.2 to 6 of
the sole respondent. So far as the legal representatives 1 and 7
are concerned, let notice be issued.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master