

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO. _____ IN CIV I L AP P E A L NO(s). 443 OF 1999

M. C H E L L A P P A N

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

A.M E E R A N P I L L A I (D E A D)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the LRs of deceased sole respondent) (With office report)

Date: 20/03 / 2 009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R.V. R A V E E N D R A N
(I N C H A M B E R S)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

LRs 2 to 6 of the deceased respondent have entered appearance. LRs 1 and 7 are not yet served. Hence, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar