

Ú
IT E M NO.6

COURT NO.8

SECT I O N X I I

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
I.A.NO.2 IN CIV I L AP P E A L NO(s). 443 OF 1999

M. C H E L L A P P A N

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

A.M E E R A N P I L L A I (D E A D)

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for bringing on record the LRs of deceased sole respondent)
(With office report)

Date: 17/04 / 2 009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R.V. R A V E E N D R A N
(I N C H A M B E R S)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.
Mr. R. K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Jay Kishore, Adv.
Ms. Jasneet Kaur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 is allowed. Petitioner is permitted to bring the LRs
of deceased sole respondent on record.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master